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Date:  Thursday, 24 March 2016 
 

Capitaine Tasman V.152 Delay Schedule - Crane Breakdown 
Dear Valued Customers. 
 
Please be advised that we have had a technical issue on Capitaine Tasman 152 crane #1. 
This has caused a delay in cargo operations. In order to expedite delivery of cargo on board, and in order to rectify 
and protect the longer term schedule, we are required to OMIT Apia, Pago and Nuk on this voyage. After significant 
re-handling of cargo in Noumea, the vessel will complete operations in New Caledonia, Vanuatu and Fiji as planned, 
and then expedite a return to Melbourne to arrive as close as possible to her long term planned schedule. 
 
Routing of cargo on or intended for the Capitaine Tasman 152. 
-All inbound Apia, Pago and Nuk cargo will be discharged in Suva and transferred to the Forum Pacific V152. 
-All outbound Apia, Pago and Nuk cargo booked on the Capitaine Tasman 152 for Australia will be transferred to the 

Forum Pacific 152. 
-All Fiji outbound to Apia, Pago and Nuk will be transferred to the Forum Pacific 152 
-All southbound cargo booked to Australia on the Capitaine Tasman will be loaded as planned. 
 
Revised schedule dates for the Capitaine Tasman as follows; 
 

VESSEL Capt Tasman   Forum Pacific   

VOY 152   152   

 PORT   ETA   ETD   ETA   ETD  

VUVLI Sat 26/03/2016 15:00 
Mon 28/03/2016 

23:30 Thu 31/03/2016 02:47 Fri 01/04/2016 02:47 

FJLTK Wed 30/03/2016 18:42 
Thu 31/03/2016 

15:06 Sat 02/04/2016 21:59 Sun 03/04/2016 21:59 

FJSUV Thu 31/03/2016 23:30 Fri 01/04/2016 23:30 Mon 04/04/2016 06:23 Wed 06/04/2016 06:23 

WSAPW omit omit Fri 08/04/2016 06:23 Sat 09/04/2016 06:23 

ASPPG omit omit Fri 08/04/2016 13:20 Sat 09/04/2016 13:20 

TOTBU omit omit Tue 12/04/2016 01:49 Tue 12/04/2016 13:49 

AUMEL Fri 08/04/2016 13:54 Sat 09/04/2016 13:54 Wed 20/04/2016 04:13 Thu 21/04/2016 04:13 

 
We apologize for this unavoidable delay and if you have any questions please contact your local sales or customer 
service contact.Should you have any questions please don’t hesitate to contact our Customer Service Team on 
customerservice-australia@neptunepacific.com or call Ph:  +612 9235 2999 
 
Yours Sincerely 
Neptune Pacific Line (NPL) 
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